

CITY OF KOTZEBUE RESOLUTION NO. 25-10

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE SETTING THE CALENDAR YEAR 2025 HOLIDAY SCHEDULE *NUNC PRO TUNC* FOR THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE.

- WHEREAS, the City Council normally sets the City's Holiday Schedule at its annual Budget Retreat for the forthcoming calendar year, but did not do so this time;
- WHEREAS, the City's Personnel Policy Manual ("PPM") sets parameters for the annual City Holiday Schedule; and,
- **WHEREAS,** the City Council has reviewed the attached proposed 2025 Holiday Schedule and the applicable PPM section for City Holidays.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Kotzebue adopts *nunc pro tunc* the 2025 Holiday Schedule attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated by reference herein.

PASSED AND APPROVED by a duly constituted quorum of the City Council of the City of Kotzebue, Alaska, this 7th day of January, 2025.

CITY OF KOTZEBUE

Derek Haviland-Lie, Mayor

[SEAL]

ATTEST:

Paeton Schaeffer, City Clerk

Attachment: Exhibit A – 2025 Holiday Schedule for the City of Kotzebue [1 page]